A total of seven winners will each be awarded prizes (each, a “Prize” and, collectively, the “Prizes”) as follows: 

A. One (1) winner will receive a “Best in Show Overall Performance” Prize which consists of US$500, one (1) ticket to the 

2027 edition of the Event, and a medal (the total estimated retail value of each Prize is six hundred and thirteen dollars 

(US$613). 

B. One (1) winner will receive a “Best in Show Cosplay” Prize which consists of US$200, one (1) ticket to the 2027 edition 

of the Event, and a medal (the total estimated retail value of each Prize is three hundred and thirteen dollars (US$313). 

C. One (1) winner will receive a “Best Comedy Act, Best Group Entry, Most Creative, Best Musical Act” Prize which consists 

of US$150, one (1) ticket to the 2027 edition of the Event, and a medal (the total estimated retail value of each Prize 

is two hundred and sixty-three dollars (US$263). 

D. One (1) winner will receive an “Honorable Mention” Prize which consists of one (1) ticket to the 2027 edition of 

the Event (the total estimated retail value of each Prize is one hundred and three dollars (US$103). 

E. Three (3) winners will receive a “Judges Choice” Prize which consists of US$50, and a medal (the total estimated retail 

value of each Prize is one hundred and sixty-three dollars (US$163). 

Limit one Prize per Participant/household. 

If a potential winner is participating in the Contest as a representative of their company or employer, such winner’s 

acceptance of the Prizes is subject to such company’s policies. Prizes do not include any travel expenses, personal